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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

 

NAUTILUS HYOSUNG INC., 

Petitioner, 

 

v. 

 

DIEBOLD NIXDORF, INC.,1 

Patent Owner. 

____________ 

 

Case CBM2016-00034 

Patent 7,314,163 B1 

____________ 

 

Before BARBARA A. BENOIT, GEORGIANNA W. BRADEN, and  

KERRY BEGLEY, Administrative Patent Judges. 

 

BEGLEY, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

 

 

ORDER 

Update to Scheduling Order 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 

 

 

  

                                           
1 After institution of inter partes review in this proceeding, Patent Owner changed 

its name.  See Paper 18.  We use Patent Owner’s updated name in this Order. 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

mailto:Trials@uspto.gov
https://www.docketalarm.com/


Case CBM2016-00034 

Patent 7,314,163 B1 
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It is ORDERED that the Scheduling Order (Paper 10) is amended such that 

DUE DATE 7 for oral argument, if requested, is reset to May 4, 2017. 
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PETITIONER: 

Timothy W. Riffe  

Nicholas Jepsen  

Linhong Zhang  

Patrick J. Bisenius 

Stuart A. Nelson 

Daniel Tishman 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

CBM42590-0001CP1@fr.com  

PTABInbound@fr.com  

riffe@fr.com 

njepsen@fr.com 

lwzhang@fr.com 

tishman@fr.com 

 

PATENT OWNER:  

Jason P. Cooper 

Christopher B. Kelly 

ALSTON & BIRD LLP 

Jason.Cooper@alston.com 

Chris.Kelly@alston.com 

 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

